NHC: Board Resolution

Nhi Hiep Brick-Tile Co-operation announces Board Resolution approved on 18/02/2013 as follows: 

1. Report on operating result of QIV/2012

	Content
	Unit
	Plan 2012
	Plan of Quarter 4
	Realized in Quarter 3
	Percentage
	Accumulated the plan of this year
	Accumulated this year

	
	
	Internal
	Superior
	
	
	
	
	Internal
	Superior

	Operation value
	VND 1000
	30,081,760
	28,231,760
	6,434,886
	7,012,180
	108,97
	26,898,367
	89.4
	95.28

	Revenue
	VND 1000
	96,463,511
	82,179,447
	18,931,183
	21,466,434
	113,39
	84,168,846
	87.3
	102.42

	Profit
	VND 1000
	7,078,191
	6,181,447
	632,652
	1,383,594
	218,70
	3,381,908
	47.8
	54.71


2. Plan of QIV/2013

	Content
	Unit
	Plan 2012
	Plan of Quarter I
	Accumulated  this year

	
	
	Internal
	Superior
	
	Internal
	Superior

	Operation value
	VND 1000
	92,946,878
	27,248,700
	5,123,080
	16.7
	18.8

	Revenue
	VND 1000
	92,946,878
	83,011,973
	16,095,659
	17.3
	19.4

	Profit
	VND 1000
	4,764,660
	3,236,830
	1,193,306
	25.0
	36.9


3. Dividend payment rate for 2012: VND 1,400/ share.
